


    

Signature & Seal of the Tenderer 

 
 

  

 

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER (JC)C.S.P.D.C.L. JAGDALPUR 
TELEPHONE NO. 07782-225364 

 

          No. 12-10/III/Tender/  2388                                /Jagdalpur date 17.12.2020 
 

 
NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

  
Sealed tenders are invited for following work from eligible firms having experience of 

similar type of works:  

 

  
 
1) Details of NIT & Tender Documents are available on our website –    

http://www.cspc.co.in/tender/tendernotices 
2) Last date of submission of the bids – up to 07.01.2021  2:30 pm .Bids will be opened 

at    03.00 Pm onwards on the same day of submission of bids. 
3) Corrigendum/Time extension  if any, will be displayed on above website and notice Board 

of this office     only. 

4. CSPDCL reserves the right to reject or cancel any or all the bids without assigning any 
reason thereof. 

 “Save energy for benefit of self and Nation” 
 

 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         
 

 

  Superintending Engineer  (Circle)  

          CSPDCL: Jagdalpur       
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 

S.

N

o. 

Name of work Area Earnest 
money 

Tender 
Cost  

1. To audit work executed under  

Saubhagya Yojna  for Bastar  district & 

Sukma district as per approved DPR by 

registred CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT  

Bastar  & Sukma 
district 

Rs.2500.0
0 

Rs. 200.00 
+  
36Rs GST 

=236.00 
Not 

refundable 

2. To audit work executed under Saubhagya 

 Yojna for Dantewada district & Bijapur  

district as per approved DPR by registred 

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT 

Dantewada & 
Bijapur district 



    

Signature & Seal of the Tenderer 

 
 

 

 
 

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER (JC)C.S.P.D.C.L. JAGDALPUR 
TELEPHONE NO. 07782-225364 

 

          No. 12-10/III/Tender/     2388                              /Jagdalpur date 17.12.2020 
                         

  
DETAILED NOTICE INVITATION FOR TENDER 

  
1.Sealed short term tender are invited under domestic competitive bidding from 
contractors having experience and by arranging equipment/machines/tools required for 
To audit work executed under Saubhagya Yojna for Bastar,sukma,Dantewada, 

Bijapur  district as per approved DPR by registred CHARTED ACCOUNTANT 
for authentication of data provided to Ministry of Environment & Forest- FC Division as 

indicated below in Three parts: 
 
1. Earnest money: DD of EMD 

2. Techno –commercial Bid- documents for satisfying bid qualifying conditions & Tender 
documents duly signed 

3. Price Bid- Form -A 
 

Location  Area Earnest 
money 

Tender Cost  

To audit work executed under  
Saubhagya Yojna  for Bastar  
district & Sukma district as per 
approved DPR by registred 
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT 

Bastar  & 

Sukma 

district 

Rs.2500.00 Rs. 200.00 +  
36Rs GST 
=236.00 Not 

refundable 

To audit work executed under  
Saubhagya Yojna for Dantewada district & 

Bijapur district as per approved DPR by 
registred CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT 

Dantewada 

& Bijapur 

district 

  

 
        EMD & TENDER COST ARE TO BE SUBMITTED IN THE FORM Of DD in favour of  

       The R.A.O. C.S.P.D.C.L. Jagdalpur 

(a) Probable value of contract:    Approx cost. 58000.00 (Excluding GST) 
(b) Time allowed for completion from the  

date of handing over of work site : 10 days 

 
                                                                                  
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
  



    

Signature & Seal of the Tenderer 

 
 

 

Signature & seal of the tenderer 
2. BID QUALIFYING CONDITIONS (details of document for Part-II) 

 
1. Tender should be a Registered Charted Accountant in Chattisgarh State.  

 
2, Contractr Shall submit the Copy of Firm Registered having illegible to Audit the 

documents as shown in Scope of work.  

3. Contractor must submit(not required for registered contractor in CSPCL)- 
 

  (A) Goods & Service Tax Regisgtration No. for service tax payment (b) PAN card  
 

 
4. He must submit the declaration that the firm had not been blacklisted in CSPDCL . 

 
Submission of tender/bid:- 

The tender shall be submitted in three parts all in sealed envelopes super scribing the 
tender number.  In part-1 the DD towards Earnest money Deposit shall be enclosed in 

a separate sealed envelope superscribing „ Tender No., Earnest Money Deposit, Part-
I” If the earnest money deposit is found to be not proper or for inadequate 

amount the tender shall not be opened.  In the sealed second envelope All the 
tender documents duly signed by the tenderer on all pages shall be enclosed 7 

supercribing “Tender No., Techno- Commercial Bid, Part-II”.  In the thired sealed 

envelope the price bid shall be enclosed super scribing “Tender No.” Price Bid, Part-
III”.  All thest three sealed envelopes shall be enclosed in one sealed main envelope 

superscribing “ Tender No.” , Name of work tendered” and giving the correct name 
and postal address of the tender,  so that in case of returning the un-accepted tender 

shall reach the tenderer. 
 All bids must be accompanied by earnest money deposit for an amount as 

indicated above in favour of The R.A.O. C.S.P.D.C.L. Jagdalpur .  Bid not accompanied 

with the requisite EMD in a separate sealed cover or bid accompanied by EMD of 
inadequate value shall not be entertained and in such case bid shall be returned to 

gthe bidder without being opened. 
CSPDCL reserve the right to cancel/withdraw the bid without assigning any reason.  

Such decision will not incur any liability whatsoever on CSPDCL consequently. 
 

 
 

 
Signature & seal of the tenderer 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 



    

Signature & Seal of the Tenderer 

 
 

 

 
 

             TERMS & CONDITIONS OF THIS TENDERS/ORDERS BEING PLACED. 

 
1. Rate: The rate offered and ordered shall be FIRM inclusive of all GST( 

GOODS & SERVICE TAXES)  as applicable mobilization/transportation/freight 
charges, loading unloading of materials,  Insurance etc. ie.inclusive of all taxes 

and no charges extra over this rate shall be payable. 
2. Security Deposite & Agreement :- Within 10 days from the date of issue of 

contract order, the successful tenderer shall execute an agreement (on stamp 
paper worth Rs.250/- and affixing revenue stamp worth Rs.1/-)with the order 

placing authority of CSPDCL after making a deposit as Security Deposit 
equivalent to 5% value of the contract order value towards for the due and 

proper fulfillment of the contract performance guarantee & settlement of 
liabilities if any against the contract.  Both these security deposits shall be  

crossed (Account Payee)MICR pay order or Demand Drafts payable to The 
R.A.O. C.S.P.D.C.L. Jagdalpur (cheque shall not be accepted).      FDR from a 

Nationalised/Scheduled bank pleaded in favour of the The R.A.O. C.S.P.D.C.L. 
Jagdalpur and execute an agreement on the prescribed form duly stamped.  

The cost of stamp paper for agreement including cost  of revenue stamps shall 

be borne by the contractor.  The Security deposit towards performance 
guarantee shall be valid up to 6 months from  date of completion of work.  The 

amount will be retained as the security for the due and proper fulfillment of the 
contract as well as settlement of liabilities if any against the contract.  No 

interest shall be payable by CSPDCL for Security Deposit. 

3. Penalty For Delay In Completion Of Contract: - The Penalty towards delay in 

completion of the work completion shall be 0.5% of total value of the order per 
week subject to a maximum of 10% .  The earnest money deposited by the 

successful tenderer shall be forfeited if the tenderer fails to furnish security 
deposit & execute the agreement or start any work for which contract awarded 

within such time as may be determined by the S.E (CIRCLE) Jagdalpur , after 
intimation of the acceptance of his tender.  This forfeiture shall be without any 

prejudice to the right of recover further damage, if any from the tenderer on 
whom contracts(s) awarded. 

4. Payment:  Normally the payment shall be made by the company‟s payment 
authority within one month from the date of completion as certified by E.E. 

PROJECT  Dn. CSPDCL Jagdapur & E.E. (PROJECT)  Dn. CSPDCL Dantewada 

and submission of the bill in quardruplicates.  No interest shall be paid on 
delayed payment. 

5. Safety measures.: The Chartered Accountant would be responsible for Safe 
handling of documents handed over to him for Auditing. 

 
     IMPORTANT NOTES 

 
1. Tender submitted with condition (S) other than as stipulated in this tender 

shall be summarily rejected. 



    

Signature & Seal of the Tenderer 

 
 

2.  In case of extension of due date of opening of tender, the tenders already 

submitted will be retained by this office.  However the bidders who have 
already submitted the bids, will be allowed to submit fresh price bids (only 

part –III) in a plain paper mentioning the rates (in words and figures), in a 

sealed envelope mentioning, the reference of tender specification no, which 
should be submitted in this office within stipulated time and date, both 

original and subsequent fresh offers will be opened on the extended due 
date of opening and the lowest of the two will only be considered.  In case 

fresh offer is not received, the original offer will be considered.” 
3. Quoting same rates, i.e pool rate is not acceptable.  In case the same rate is 

found to be quoted by more than two bidders, offers of all such bidders shall 
be outrightly rejected.  However, if rates of two bidders are found to e same 

then the orders will be placed to them by reducing to half of the quantity a 
bidder is entitled to be allocated by virtue of their common rank. 

4. Before submitting the tender, tenderer shall be deemed to have full 
knowledge of all revelent documents and to have satisfied himself by actual 

inspection of the site and locality of work, all the conditions liable to be 
encountered during the execution of the works are taken into account and 

that the rate he enters in the tender forms are adequate and all inclusive to 

accord with the provisions of general/special conditions of contract for the 
completion of the work to the satisfaction of the Engineer-in –charge E.E. 

PROJECT  Dn. CSPDCL Jagdapur & E.E. (PROJECT)  Dn. CSPDCL Dantewada   
Information about works given in bidding document is purely tentative and 

may change during actual execution as per site requirement.  The bidder is 
advised to visit and examine the site(s)of work and their surroundings and 

obtain himself, at his own risk & cost all information that my be necessary 
for preparing the bid and entering into a contract  for the works(s).  CSPDCL 

will not entertain any claim at any stage from the bidder on the plea of 
having him not acquainted sufficiently to the site condition. 

5. Tenderers must submit (in part-II) the form of tender with the 
specification and the bill of quantities and rates and any other schedule duly 

signed in each page at the place specified.  All pages of the tender 
documents conditions of contract, specification etc.  shall bear the full 

signatures of the contractor at the foot of every page on the right hand 

corner and seal affixed.  Any tender not bearing signatures on all the 
documents accompanying the tender is liable to be rejected.  The transfer of 

tender forms purchased by one tenderer to another is not permissible. 
6. The tender documents shall be written legibly and free from erasure, over 

writings or conversions of figures.  Any corrections, where unavoidable, 
shall be made by crossing out/corrected, duly signed by the tenderer at 

every correction/re-writing/retyped as the case may be rejected. 
7. The tender forms shall be downloaded from website cseb.gov.in . The cost 

of tender form is Rs.200 /-(Excluding GST) 
 

 
Signature & seal of the tenderer 

 
 

 



    

Signature & Seal of the Tenderer 

 
 

8. The following clauses which substantially affect the performance of the 

contract shall only be considered as force majeure conditions; 
“The acts of God, strikes, lock-outs, or other industrial disturbances, acts of 

public enemy wars, blockades, insurrection, riots, epidemics, landslides, 

earthquakes, storms, lightning, floods, wash outs, civil disturbances, 
explosions, any other similar events, not within the control of either party 

and which by the exercise of due diligence neither party is able to 
overcome.”  Provided the party affected by the „Force Majeure‟ shall within 

fifteen(15) days from the occurrence of such a cause, notify the other pary 
in writing of such cause with sufficient documentary proof.  The contractor 

or the company shall not be liable for delays in performing their respective 
obligations resulting from any force majeure causes as defined above.  In 

case of any damage or destruction of any property or equipment belonging 
to the contractor due to „Force Majeure‟ clauses, the Company shall not be 

liable for the same. 
 

SCOPE OF WORK 
 

To audit work executed under Saubhagya Yojna for Jagdalpur , 
Sukma, Dantewada , Bijapur district as per approved DPR by 

registered CHARTED ACCOUNTANT  
 

The Chartered Accountant should Perform the Audit of Work 
executed under Saubhagya Yojna & Submit audit report in four copy 
duly signed. 

 
 

           Signature & seal of the tenderer 
       

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



    

Signature & Seal of the Tenderer 

 
 

                                                                          PPrriiccee  ––  BBiidd  

  
 Form –A 

Location Quantity           Base Rate  Offer Rate 
To audit work executed 

under Saubhagya Yojna for 
Jagdalpur district & Sukma 
district as per approved 

DPR by registred 
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT 

LS     29000.00  

To audit work executed 
under Saubhagya Yojna for 

Dantewada district & 
Bijapur district as per 
approved DPR by registred 

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT 

    29000.00  

Total      58000.00  

Gst @18%    10440.00  

G.Total    68440.00  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


